
 

National Para-swimming Championships (25m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
9 – 10 December 2017   

   

Day 2 Heat Results 

  
 

EVENT 301 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Sebastian Williams (04) Barnet Copt   2:00.78        58.72 
2. Jack Andersen (05) Co Peterboro   2:05.55      1:00.37 
3. Bruce Dee (06) Northampton   2:15.62      1:06.36 
4. Josh Coomer (04) Dover Life   2:15.87      1:05.80 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Levi Codling (04) Coalville   1:26.49        42.11 
2. Alexander Hobbs (05) Mt Kelly   1:39.24        47.34 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Benjamin Pope (04) Havant & Wat   1:32.76        44.65 
2. William Whitehead (05) Rotherham Mo   1:36.98        45.99 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro   1:20.40        38.75 
2. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont   1:26.90        41.42 
3. Cameron Connelly (05) Putteridge   1:51.98        55.56 
4. Kai Goldie (05) Kirkintilloc   1:59.51        56.90 
5. James Watson (04) Harrogate   2:00.37        57.66 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Kieran Williams (04) Newquay   1:16.22        36.50 
2. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West   1:28.00        43.83 
3. Samuel Carter (06) Hoddesdon   2:12.12      1:01.00 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Marcus Harvey (05) Littleh'pton   1:42.14        50.53 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Leo McCrea (03) Bourmth Coll   1:38.40        48.18 
2. Connor Stuart (03) Co Cambridge   2:08.39      1:01.20 
3. Asa Bebbington (02) Co Manch Aq   2:15.70      1:02.40 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Nima Ghavami (01) Northampton   2:09.20      1:02.24 
  Nathan Dallaston (03) Harrogate  DQ 1           
  Neil Ferguson (02) Musselburgh  DQ 1           

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Adam Donnachie (00) Eastkilbride   1:27.04        43.74 
2. Owen Say (01) Bracknell   1:27.19        42.75 
3. Owen Woodrow (01) Co Norwich   1:27.88        42.54 
4. Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq   1:35.97        47.20 
5. Joel Hales-Waller (02) Boldmere   2:00.04        54.67 
  Tim Walsh (01) Darlington  DNC      
  Jacob Leach (00) Cockermouth  DNC      
  Jamie Markall (03) Orion  DQ 1           

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Lewis White (00) Co Derby   1:05.30        32.22 
2. Barry McClements (01) Ireland   1:08.50        33.26 
3. Oludaisi Adefisan (00) Beckenham   1:17.41     - 
4. Dominic Redpath (02) Gosport   1:19.89        38.95 
5. Reilly Shanahan (00) Shrewsbury   1:26.43        42.58 
6. Rhys Gill (02) Ythan   1:26.47        41.74 
7. Samuel Whearty (02) Colchester   1:27.38        41.89 
8. Ethan Naisbitt (03) Pioneer 79   1:28.05        43.58 
9. James Garry (02) Mildenhall   2:11.16      1:04.31 
  Steven McCormick (01) Fins  DNC      

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Tom Piggott (00) Shrewsbury   1:13.36        35.73 
2. Benjamin Grainger (03) Mt Kelly   1:15.91        36.00 
3. Charlie Coulam (03) Bridlington   1:20.16        38.75 
4. Joshua Fruin (02) Portsmouth N   1:21.47        39.57 
5. Zachary Tandy (03) Abertillery   1:31.48        44.03 
6. Kian Saville (00) Daventry   1:33.79        45.16 
7. Alexander Taylor (01) Harrogate   1:34.46        46.26 
8. Cameron Hemphill (03) Incas   1:52.43        54.91 

 
  



 

National Para-swimming Championships (25m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
9 – 10 December 2017   

   

Day 2 Heat Results 

  
 

EVENT 301 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. George Kelman-Johns (01) Sborne Storm   1:03.98        30.64 
2. Dylan Broom (02) Torfaen D   1:05.24        30.78 
3. Liam Spence (00) KingstonHull   1:06.81        32.39 
4. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Plymouth Lea   1:10.10        33.58 
5. Dylan Bleakley (03) East Lothian   1:13.94        35.15 
6. Evan Holt (03) Cockermouth   1:17.75        38.13 
7. Owen Garsides (01) KingstonHull   1:19.57        39.06 
8. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough   1:20.34        39.36 
9. Jason Cobb (01) Bucksburn   1:23.79        39.44 
10. Jamie Salvador-Swords (02) West Dorset   1:25.77        40.99 
11. Conor Freeman (01) Leic Peng   1:30.87        43.63 
12. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq   1:31.86        45.83 
13. Andrew Yates (00) Gates &Whick   1:35.30        44.82 
14. William Browning (02) Harrogate   2:12.89      1:01.10 
  Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh  DNC      
  Ryan Potter (03) Blackpool Aq  DNC      
  Joseph Greaves (03) Littleh'pton  DQ 2           

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Jonathan Fox (91) Co Manch Aq   1:07.99        32.66 
2. Patrick Flanagan (97) Ireland   1:28.16        42.65 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Scott Hadley (98) Orion   1:21.63        40.31 
2. Leo Johnson (93) Out To Swim   1:28.55        42.71 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Joshua Monaghan-Coombs (98) Bath Univ   1:14.76        36.82 
2. Connor Boyfield (98) Boston   1:19.71        39.16 
3. Isaac Dunning (97) Inverclyde   1:22.58        40.76 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. James Hollis (94) Loughboro Un   1:01.71        29.98 
2. Kahoru Harazawa (97) Loughboro Un   1:02.23        29.43 
3. Callum Pearson (96) Hastings   1:06.56        32.11 
4. Benjamin Brady (98) Croydon Amph   1:26.73        41.54 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Harry Wellington (99) Gloucester   1:05.97        31.15 
2. Matthew Redfern (98) Worcester   1:06.15        32.48 
3. Sean O'Riordan (99) Ireland   1:11.03        34.24 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Jordan Catchpole (99) Co Norwich     59.72        28.89 
2. Tyler Ioannou (98) Bracknell   1:02.94        30.49 
3. James Edwards (99) Calne Alpha   1:06.29        32.92 
4. Joseph Seage (99) Rotherham Mo   1:06.50        32.14 
5. Conner Morrison (97) Aberdeen Per   1:09.00        33.10 
6. Sol Bressat (95) TigersJersey   1:12.60        35.65 
7. Caleb Grace (98) Littleh'pton   1:15.72        35.92 
8. Joshua Fairchild (98) Co Coventry   1:17.52        38.38 
9. Matthew Scott (99) Bridge O Don   1:18.76     - 
10. Christopher Currie (94) Co Oxford   1:18.93        39.26 
11. Peter Harper (98) Marlborough   1:23.67        40.00 

 

  



 

National Para-swimming Championships (25m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
9 – 10 December 2017   

   

Day 2 Heat Results 

  
 

EVENT 301 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Levi Codling (04) Coalville 7  1:26.49   497     42.11 
2. Kieran Williams (04) Newquay 10  1:16.22   424     36.50 
3. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro 9  1:20.40   374     38.75 
4. Alexander Hobbs (05) Mt Kelly 7  1:39.24   329     47.34 
5. Benjamin Pope (04) Havant & Wat 8  1:32.76   315     44.65 
6. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont 9  1:26.90   296     41.42 
7. William Whitehead (05) Rotherham Mo 8  1:36.98   276     45.99 
8. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West 10  1:28.00   275     43.83 
9. Sebastian Williams (04) Barnet Copt 6  2:00.78   234     58.72 
10. Jack Andersen (05) Co Peterboro 6  2:05.55   209   1:00.37 
11. Marcus Harvey (05) Littleh'pton 14  1:42.14   188     50.53 
12. Bruce Dee (06) Northampton 6  2:15.62   165   1:06.36 
13. Josh Coomer (04) Dover Life 6  2:15.87   164   1:05.80 
14. Cameron Connelly (05) Putteridge 9  1:51.98   138     55.56 
15. Kai Goldie (05) Kirkintilloc 9  1:59.51   113     56.90 
16. James Watson (04) Harrogate 9  2:00.37   111     57.66 
17. Samuel Carter (06) Hoddesdon 10  2:12.12   81   1:01.00 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. George Kelman-Johns (01) Sborne Storm 14  1:03.98   767     30.64 
2. Dylan Broom (02) Torfaen D 14  1:05.24   724     30.78 
3. Lewis White (00) Co Derby 9  1:05.30   698     32.22 
4. Liam Spence (00) KingstonHull 14  1:06.81   674     32.39 
5. Barry McClements (01) Ireland 9  1:08.50   604     33.26 
6. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Plymouth Lea 14  1:10.10   583     33.58 
7. Dylan Bleakley (03) East Lothian 14  1:13.94   497     35.15 
8. Tom Piggott (00) Shrewsbury 10  1:13.36   476     35.73 
9. Leo McCrea (03) Bourmth Coll 6  1:38.40   434     48.18 
10. Benjamin Grainger (03) Mt Kelly 10  1:15.91   429     36.00 
11. Evan Holt (03) Cockermouth 14  1:17.75   427     38.13 
12. Oludaisi Adefisan (00) Beckenham 9  1:17.41   419  - 
13. Owen Garsides (01) KingstonHull 14  1:19.57   399     39.06 
14. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough 14  1:20.34   387     39.36 
15. Adam Donnachie (00) Eastkilbride 8  1:27.04   382     43.74 
16. Dominic Redpath (02) Gosport 9  1:19.89   381     38.95 
17. Owen Say (01) Bracknell 8  1:27.19   380     42.75 
18. Owen Woodrow (01) Co Norwich 8  1:27.88   371     42.54 
19. Charlie Coulam (03) Bridlington 10  1:20.16   365     38.75 
20. Joshua Fruin (02) Portsmouth N 10  1:21.47   347     39.57 
21. Jason Cobb (01) Bucksburn 14  1:23.79   341     39.44 
22. Jamie Salvador-Swords (02) West Dorset 14  1:25.77   318     40.99 
23. Reilly Shanahan (00) Shrewsbury 9  1:26.43   301     42.58 
24. Rhys Gill (02) Ythan 9  1:26.47   300     41.74 
25. Samuel Whearty (02) Colchester 9  1:27.38   291     41.89 
26. Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq 8  1:35.97   285     47.20 
27. Ethan Naisbitt (03) Pioneer 79 9  1:28.05   284     43.58 
28. Conor Freeman (01) Leic Peng 14  1:30.87   268     43.63 
29. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq 14  1:31.86   259     45.83 
30. Zachary Tandy (03) Abertillery 10  1:31.48   245     44.03 
31. Andrew Yates (00) Gates &Whick 14  1:35.30   232     44.82 
32. Kian Saville (00) Daventry 10  1:33.79   227     45.16 
33. Alexander Taylor (01) Harrogate 10  1:34.46   223     46.26 
34. Connor Stuart (03) Co Cambridge 6  2:08.39   195   1:01.20 
35. Asa Bebbington (02) Co Manch Aq 6  2:15.70   165   1:02.40 
36. Nima Ghavami (01) Northampton 7  2:09.20   149   1:02.24 
37. Joel Hales-Waller (02) Boldmere 8  2:00.04   145     54.67 
38. Cameron Hemphill (03) Incas 10  1:52.43   132     54.91 
39. James Garry (02) Mildenhall 9  2:11.16   86   1:04.31 
40. William Browning (02) Harrogate 14  2:12.89   85   1:01.10 
  Tim Walsh (01) Darlington 8 DNC      
  Steven McCormick (01) Fins 9 DNC      
  Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh 14 DNC      
  Ryan Potter (03) Blackpool Aq 14 DNC      
  Jacob Leach (00) Cockermouth 8 DNC      
  Nathan Dallaston (03) Harrogate 7 DQ 3           
  Neil Ferguson (02) Musselburgh 7 DQ 3           
  Jamie Markall (03) Orion 8 DQ 3           
  Joseph Greaves (03) Littleh'pton 14 DQ 3           

 
  



 

National Para-swimming Championships (25m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
9 – 10 December 2017   

   

Day 2 Heat Results 

  
 

EVENT 301 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Jonathan Fox (91) Co Manch Aq 7 1:07.99WR   1023     32.66 
2. Jordan Catchpole (99) Co Norwich 14   59.72GBR   944     28.89 
3. Tyler Ioannou (98) Bracknell 14  1:02.94   806     30.49 
4. James Hollis (94) Loughboro Un 10  1:01.71   800     29.98 
5. Kahoru Harazawa (97) Loughboro Un 10  1:02.23   780     29.43 
6. Harry Wellington (99) Gloucester 13  1:05.97   710     31.15 
7. Matthew Redfern (98) Worcester 13  1:06.15   704     32.48 
8. James Edwards (99) Calne Alpha 14  1:06.29   690     32.92 
9. Joseph Seage (99) Rotherham Mo 14  1:06.50   683     32.14 
10. Callum Pearson (96) Hastings 10  1:06.56   637     32.11 
11. Conner Morrison (97) Aberdeen Per 14  1:09.00   612     33.10 
12. Sean O'Riordan (99) Ireland 13  1:11.03   569     34.24 
13. Sol Bressat (95) TigersJersey 14  1:12.60   525     35.65 
14. Patrick Flanagan (97) Ireland 7  1:28.16   469     42.65 
15. Joshua Monaghan-Coombs (98) Bath Univ 9  1:14.76   465     36.82 
16. Scott Hadley (98) Orion 8  1:21.63   463     40.31 
16. Caleb Grace (98) Littleh'pton 14  1:15.72   463     35.92 
18. Joshua Fairchild (98) Co Coventry 14  1:17.52   431     38.38 
19. Matthew Scott (99) Bridge O Don 14  1:18.76   411  - 
20. Christopher Currie (94) Co Oxford 14  1:18.93   409     39.26 
21. Connor Boyfield (98) Boston 9  1:19.71   383     39.16 
22. Leo Johnson (93) Out To Swim 8  1:28.55   363     42.71 
23. Isaac Dunning (97) Inverclyde 9  1:22.58   345     40.76 
24. Peter Harper (98) Marlborough 14  1:23.67   343     40.00 
25. Benjamin Brady (98) Croydon Amph 10  1:26.73   288     41.54 
  



 

National Para-swimming Championships (25m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
9 – 10 December 2017   

   

Day 2 Heat Results 

  
 

EVENT 302 Womens MC 100m Backstroke           

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
  Samantha Moore (04) Halton  DQ 5           

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Miki Lin-Gao (05) Co Cambridge   1:52.27        54.46 
2. Elizabeth Foster (04) Havant & Wat   2:03.89      1:01.70 
3. Isla Gordon (06) Nova Cent'n   2:35.74      1:16.19 
4. Charlotte Barry (04) UniOfStirl   2:39.82      1:17.77 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Chloe Akehurst (05) Sutton Cheam   1:31.67        43.42 
2. Seren Leconte (04) RCT Squad   1:33.81     - 
3. Meghan Willis (07) Torfaen D   1:49.58        52.55 
4. Emily-Jane Surgeoner (07) Orion   1:59.05        57.96 
  Louise Storey (06) Hoddesdon  DNC      

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Halifax   1:30.49        44.55 
2. Isabel Dean (04) Hinckley   1:41.60        49.75 
3. Eva French (07) Nuneaton   1:43.54        50.00 
  Rachael Partington (05) Co Manch Aq  DNC      

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Eliza Humphrey (05) Northampton   1:48.41        53.84 
  Scarlett Humphrey (05) Northampton  DQ 5           

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Katie Crowhurst (04) Wycombe Dist   1:18.95        37.83 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Abigail Daly (05) Devonport   1:29.98        43.19 
2. Erin Boyles (06) Workington   1:34.17        46.04 
3. Ellen Stephenson (04) Newcastle   1:45.15        50.91 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Maisie Summers-Newton (02) Northampton   1:35.20        46.01 
2. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton   1:48.47        53.28 
3. Ellie Spokes (03) Northampton   2:11.14      1:04.55 
4. Charlotte McGuinness (01) Harrogate   2:27.03      1:13.38 
  Rosie Sheridan (03) StirlingSwim  DQ 5           

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Ella Cooper-Holmes (00) Cockermouth   1:34.31        46.49 
2. Charlotte Hyde (02) Camden Swiss   1:46.52        51.76 
3. Leah O'Connell (02) Camden Swiss   1:49.56        53.87 
4. Isla Howe (02) Nova Cent'n   1:59.40      1:00.18 
5. Holly Brogden (00) Gloucester   2:02.82        59.69 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Genevieve Hunter (02) Beachfield   1:47.39        51.99 
  Megan Richter (00) Orion  DNC      

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Maya Brisco (00) Staines   1:32.97        45.85 
2. Madeleine Harris (03) Elmbridge   1:37.91        46.98 
  Jordan Quinn (01) Putteridge  DNC      
  Hollie Pinder (02) Donc Dartes  DNC      
  Annalise Burgess (01) Plymouth Lea  DNC      

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Beth Johnston (01) B.E.S.T.   1:16.02        36.89 
2. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W   1:19.49        38.28 
3. Drew Stables (02) Cockermouth   1:22.19        40.14 
4. Bethan Eckley (00) Co Cardiff   1:23.49        40.17 
5. Rebecca Lewis (03) RCT Squad   1:23.87        40.60 
6. Porsha Jones (02) Shrewsbury   1:29.80        43.61 
7. Cara Smyth (01) Incas   1:31.24        44.97 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Abby Kane (03) Ren 96   1:09.59        33.56 
2. Anya Falkus (02) Wisbech   1:24.66        40.45 

 
  



 

National Para-swimming Championships (25m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
9 – 10 December 2017   

   

Day 2 Heat Results 

  
 

EVENT 302 Womens MC 100m Backstroke           

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Danielle Hartin (02) Basildon Ph   1:14.59        35.81 
2. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby   1:15.74        36.61 
3. Cerys Venters-Scott (02) Carnegie   1:20.71        39.45 
4. Fern Ioannou (03) Bracknell   1:28.43        42.41 
  Elisha Rodway (01) Swansea Stin  DQ 6           

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
  Laura Pilkington (97) West Lothian  DNC      

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Grace Harvey (98) Hoddesdon   1:29.78        44.39 
2. Tully Kearney (97) Co Manch Aq   1:41.59        47.36 
3. Megan Short (98) UniOfStirl   1:52.37        55.15 
4. Sallie Phillips (99) Gloucester   2:04.12      1:01.97 
5. Mairin Savage (98) StirlingSwim   2:15.74      1:05.35 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Ailbhe Kelly (98) Ireland   1:25.04        42.14 
2. Olivia-Mae Cameron (99) Swansea Aq   1:39.66        47.52 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Alice Tai (99) Bourmth Coll   1:07.37        32.99 
2. Amy Marren (98) Romford Town   1:12.15        34.77 
3. Ellen Keane (95) Ireland   1:15.34        36.34 
4. Ffion Butler (98) Birm'ham Uni   1:18.64        37.37 
5. Hope Gordon (94) East Lothian   1:22.11        40.23 
6. Rebecca Franks (97) Newark   1:42.01        47.90 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Harriet Dickinson (97) Gloucester   1:19.01        38.31 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Hannah Russell (96) Co Manch Aq   1:07.32        32.23 
2. Katherine Healey (99) Bletchley   1:40.75        47.43 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Chloe Davies (98) Swansea Aq   1:07.49        32.54 
2. Rachel Tweedie (98) Marple   1:26.08     - 
3. Amy Macfarlane (93) Motherwell W   1:29.06        42.55 
4. Sarah Paschoud (91) London Dis   1:46.79        51.34 
  Jessica-Jane Applegate (96) Gr Britain  DQ 6           

EVENT 302 Womens MC 100m Backstroke           

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Katie Crowhurst (04) Wycombe Dist 13  1:18.95   713     37.83 
2. Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Halifax 10  1:30.49   421     44.55 
3. Chloe Akehurst (05) Sutton Cheam 9  1:31.67   405     43.42 
4. Abigail Daly (05) Devonport 14  1:29.98   388     43.19 
5. Seren Leconte (04) RCT Squad 9  1:33.81   378  - 
6. Erin Boyles (06) Workington 14  1:34.17   339     46.04 
7. Miki Lin-Gao (05) Co Cambridge 8  1:52.27   317     54.46 
8. Isabel Dean (04) Hinckley 10  1:41.60   298     49.75 
9. Eva French (07) Nuneaton 10  1:43.54   281     50.00 
10. Ellen Stephenson (04) Newcastle 14  1:45.15   243     50.91 
11. Meghan Willis (07) Torfaen D 9  1:49.58   237     52.55 
12. Elizabeth Foster (04) Havant & Wat 8  2:03.89   236   1:01.70 
13. Eliza Humphrey (05) Northampton 12  1:48.41   223     53.84 
14. Emily-Jane Surgeoner (07) Orion 9  1:59.05   184     57.96 
15. Isla Gordon (06) Nova Cent'n 8  2:35.74   118   1:16.19 
16. Charlotte Barry (04) UniOfStirl 8  2:39.82   110   1:17.77 
  Louise Storey (06) Hoddesdon 9 DNC      
  Rachael Partington (05) Co Manch Aq 10 DNC      
  Samantha Moore (04) Halton 6 DQ 6           
  Scarlett Humphrey (05) Northampton 12 DQ 6           

 
  



 

National Para-swimming Championships (25m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
9 – 10 December 2017   

   

Day 2 Heat Results 

  
 

EVENT 302 Womens MC 100m Backstroke           

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Abby Kane (03) Ren 96 13 1:09.59WR   1042     33.56 
2. Maisie Summers-Newton (02) Northampton 6  1:35.20   808     46.01 
3. Beth Johnston (01) B.E.S.T. 10  1:16.02   711     36.89 
4. Danielle Hartin (02) Basildon Ph 14  1:14.59   682     35.81 
5. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby 14  1:15.74   652     36.61 
6. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W 10  1:19.49   622     38.28 
7. Anya Falkus (02) Wisbech 13  1:24.66   578     40.45 
8. Drew Stables (02) Cockermouth 10  1:22.19   563     40.14 
9. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton 6  1:48.47   546     53.28 
10. Cerys Venters-Scott (02) Carnegie 14  1:20.71   538     39.45 
11. Bethan Eckley (00) Co Cardiff 10  1:23.49   537     40.17 
12. Rebecca Lewis (03) RCT Squad 10  1:23.87   529     40.60 
13. Ella Cooper-Holmes (00) Cockermouth 7  1:34.31   502     46.49 
14. Porsha Jones (02) Shrewsbury 10  1:29.80   431     43.61 
15. Cara Smyth (01) Incas 10  1:31.24   411     44.97 
16. Fern Ioannou (03) Bracknell 14  1:28.43   409     42.41 
17. Maya Brisco (00) Staines 9  1:32.97   388     45.85 
18. Genevieve Hunter (02) Beachfield 8  1:47.39   362     51.99 
19. Charlotte Hyde (02) Camden Swiss 7  1:46.52   348     51.76 
20. Madeleine Harris (03) Elmbridge 9  1:37.91   332     46.98 
21. Leah O'Connell (02) Camden Swiss 7  1:49.56   320     53.87 
22. Ellie Spokes (03) Northampton 6  2:11.14   309   1:04.55 
23. Isla Howe (02) Nova Cent'n 7  1:59.40   247   1:00.18 
24. Holly Brogden (00) Gloucester 7  2:02.82   227     59.69 
25. Charlotte McGuinness (01) Harrogate 6  2:27.03   219   1:13.38 
  Jordan Quinn (01) Putteridge 9 DNC      
  Hollie Pinder (02) Donc Dartes 9 DNC      
  Annalise Burgess (01) Plymouth Lea 9 DNC      
  Megan Richter (00) Orion 8 DNC      
  Rosie Sheridan (03) StirlingSwim 6 DQ 7           
  Elisha Rodway (01) Swansea Stin 14 DQ 7           

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Alice Tai (99) Bourmth Coll 9 1:07.37WR   1020     32.99 
2. Hannah Russell (96) Co Manch Aq 12  1:07.32   932     32.23 
3. Chloe Davies (98) Swansea Aq 14  1:07.49   921     32.54 
4. Amy Marren (98) Romford Town 9  1:12.15   830     34.77 
5. Ailbhe Kelly (98) Ireland 8  1:25.04   730     42.14 
6. Ellen Keane (95) Ireland 9  1:15.34   729     36.34 
7. Ffion Butler (98) Birm'ham Uni 9  1:18.64   641     37.37 
8. Harriet Dickinson (97) Gloucester 10  1:19.01   633     38.31 
9. Grace Harvey (98) Hoddesdon 7  1:29.78   582     44.39 
10. Hope Gordon (94) East Lothian 9  1:22.11   563     40.23 
11. Olivia-Mae Cameron (99) Swansea Aq 8  1:39.66   454     47.52 
12. Rachel Tweedie (98) Marple 14  1:26.08   444  - 
13. Amy Macfarlane (93) Motherwell W 14  1:29.06   401     42.55 
13. Tully Kearney (97) Co Manch Aq 7  1:41.59   401     47.36 
15. Megan Short (98) UniOfStirl 7  1:52.37   296     55.15 
16. Rebecca Franks (97) Newark 9  1:42.01   293     47.90 
17. Katherine Healey (99) Bletchley 12  1:40.75   278     47.43 
18. Sarah Paschoud (91) London Dis 14  1:46.79   232     51.34 
19. Sallie Phillips (99) Gloucester 7  2:04.12   220   1:01.97 
20. Mairin Savage (98) StirlingSwim 7  2:15.74   168   1:05.35 
  Laura Pilkington (97) West Lothian 6 DNC      
  Jessica-Jane Applegate (96) Gr Britain 14 DQ 7           
  



 

National Para-swimming Championships (25m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
9 – 10 December 2017   

   

Day 2 Heat Results 

  
 

EVENT 303 Mens MC 50m Butterfly               

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Josh Coomer (04) Dover Life     54.69     
2. Sebastian Williams (04) Barnet Copt     54.87     
3. Bruce Dee (06) Northampton     55.84     
4. Jack Andersen (05) Co Peterboro     59.71     
  Austin Pritchard (06) Devonport  DNC     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Levi Codling (04) Coalville     45.37     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. William Perry (00) Mt Kelly     41.57     
2. Leo McCrea (03) Bourmth Coll     42.81     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Neil Ferguson (02) Musselburgh     42.67     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S5 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Andrew Mullen (96) Co Glasgow     37.35     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Matthew Harding (99) Wirral Metro     44.09     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Alexander Goodman (91) Portsmouth N     36.61     

 

EVENT 303 Mens MC 50m Butterfly               

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Andrew Mullen (96) Co Glasgow 5   37.35EUR   755  
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EVENT 304 Womens MC 50m Butterfly             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S3 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Sophie Woodward (04) Kimberley   1:20.55     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Eleanor Robinson (01) Northampton     36.43     
2. Nicole Turner (02) Ireland     38.15     
3. Maisie Summers-Newton (02) Northampton     42.52     
4. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton     51.12     
5. Ellie Spokes (03) Northampton   1:03.46     
6. Charlotte McGuinness (01) Harrogate   1:09.71     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Leah O'Connell (02) Camden Swiss     42.81     
2. Holly Brogden (00) Gloucester   1:03.10     
  Charlotte Hyde (02) Camden Swiss  DNC     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S4 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Suzanne Warren (79) Co Norwich   1:01.27     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. E Martin-De-La-Torre (98) Hatfield   1:19.81     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     
1. Megan Short (98) UniOfStirl     47.88     

EVENT 304 Womens MC 50m Butterfly             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Sophie Woodward (04) Kimberley 3  1:20.55   793  

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Eleanor Robinson (01) Northampton 6   36.43WR   1213  
2. Nicole Turner (02) Ireland 6    38.15   1056  
3. Maisie Summers-Newton (02) Northampton 6    42.52   763  
4. Leah O'Connell (02) Camden Swiss 7    42.81   554  
5. Georgia Howell (02) Littleh'pton 6    51.12   439  
6. Ellie Spokes (03) Northampton 6  1:03.46   229  
7. Holly Brogden (00) Gloucester 7  1:03.10   173  
7. Charlotte McGuinness (01) Harrogate 6  1:09.71   173  
  Charlotte Hyde (02) Camden Swiss 7 DNC     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  
1. Suzanne Warren (79) Co Norwich 4  1:01.27   782  
2. Megan Short (98) UniOfStirl 7    47.88   396  
3. E Martin-De-La-Torre (98) Hatfield 6  1:19.81   115  
 
         Hayley Milne                                       (99)      Grantham                          7       45.80 
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EVENT 305 Mens MC 100m Butterfly              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. William Whitehead (05) Rotherham Mo   1:36.30        42.26 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro   1:18.71        37.12 
2. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont   1:26.15        39.54 
3. James Watson (04) Harrogate   1:41.42        47.33 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West   1:28.62        42.01 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Adam Donnachie (00) Eastkilbride   1:29.60        40.04 
  Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq  DQ 10           

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Barry McClements (01) Ireland   1:05.37        30.38 
2. Oludaisi Adefisan (00) Beckenham   1:06.87        31.57 
3. Kyle Hughes (01) Motherwell W   1:17.54        35.96 
4. George Henshaw (01) BelperMarlin   1:20.57        37.27 
5. Samuel Whearty (02) Colchester   1:29.83        41.95 
6. Ethan Naisbitt (03) Pioneer 79   1:52.10        48.80 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Adam Whyborne (01) Billingham   1:05.05        30.33 
2. Conor Ballard (02) Leatherhead   1:09.26        32.53 
3. Tom Piggott (00) Shrewsbury   1:11.16        33.52 
4. Benjamin Grainger (03) Mt Kelly   1:15.20        34.25 
5. Charlie Coulam (03) Bridlington   1:24.70        38.18 
6. Kian Saville (00) Daventry   1:42.91        46.45 
  Oliver Carter (00) Carnegie  DQ 10           

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Jack Milne (01) Dun City Aqu   1:02.44        29.40 
2. George Kelman-Johns (01) Sborne Storm   1:06.49        29.73 
3. Liam Spence (00) KingstonHull   1:07.45        30.72 
4. Adam Roebuck (00) Caradon   1:10.96        32.06 
5. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Plymouth Lea   1:11.88        33.23 
6. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough   1:13.43        33.40 
7. Owen Garsides (01) KingstonHull   1:14.01        33.37 
8. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq   1:31.36        41.69 
  Evan Holt (03) Cockermouth  DNC      
  Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh  DNC      

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Aaron Maddox (97) Swansea Aq   1:13.46        34.27 
2. Scott Hadley (98) Orion   1:19.93        36.81 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Joshua Monaghan-Coombs (98) Bath Univ   1:12.01        32.62 
2. Connor Boyfield (98) Boston   1:13.42        34.05 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Kahoru Harazawa (97) Loughboro Un     57.59        27.05 
2. James Hollis (94) Loughboro Un     58.14        27.10 
3. Callum Pearson (96) Hastings   1:04.03        30.12 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Stephen Clegg (95) UniOfStirl     58.56        27.05 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Harry Wellington (99) Gloucester   1:03.75        29.35 
2. Matthew Redfern (98) Worcester   1:05.48        30.53 
3. Jon Law (97) Helensburgh   1:05.88        30.13 
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EVENT 305 Mens MC 100m Butterfly              

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Jordan Catchpole (99) Co Norwich   1:00.16        27.97 
2. Tyler Ioannou (98) Bracknell   1:00.52        27.85 
3. Alex Rosser (96) Swansea Aq   1:04.02        28.89 
4. Conner Morrison (97) Aberdeen Per   1:04.76        29.55 
5. Sol Bressat (95) TigersJersey   1:04.84        30.00 
6. James Edwards (99) Calne Alpha   1:10.62        32.75 
7. Caleb Grace (98) Littleh'pton   1:11.03        32.23 
8. Andrew Keeler (96) Devonport   1:12.13        32.28 
9. Joshua Fairchild (98) Co Coventry   1:15.80        34.84 
10. Christopher Currie (94) Co Oxford   1:20.54        35.93 
11. Matthew Scott (99) Bridge O Don   1:21.18        35.97 
12. Peter Harper (98) Marlborough   1:32.76        39.81 
  Thomas Hamer (98) Co Manch Aq  DNC      

EVENT 305 Mens MC 100m Butterfly              

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Luke Batty (05) Bolton Metro 9  1:18.71   406     37.12 
2. Maximilian Tulloch (05) Chalfont 9  1:26.15   309     39.54 
3. William Whitehead (05) Rotherham Mo 8  1:36.30   240     42.26 
4. Balthazar Bradshaw (06) Chelsea&West 10  1:28.62   235     42.01 
5. James Watson (04) Harrogate 9  1:41.42   189     47.33 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Barry McClements (01) Ireland 9  1:05.37   709     30.38 
2. Jack Milne (01) Dun City Aqu 14  1:02.44   706     29.40 
3. Oludaisi Adefisan (00) Beckenham 9  1:06.87   662     31.57 
4. Adam Whyborne (01) Billingham 10  1:05.05   596     30.33 
5. George Kelman-Johns (01) Sborne Storm 14  1:06.49   584     29.73 
6. Liam Spence (00) KingstonHull 14  1:07.45   560     30.72 
7. Conor Ballard (02) Leatherhead 10  1:09.26   494     32.53 
8. Adam Roebuck (00) Caradon 14  1:10.96   481     32.06 
9. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Plymouth Lea 14  1:11.88   462     33.23 
10. Tom Piggott (00) Shrewsbury 10  1:11.16   455     33.52 
11. Angus Leckonby (02) Scarborough 14  1:13.43   434     33.40 
12. Kyle Hughes (01) Motherwell W 9  1:17.54   425     35.96 
13. Owen Garsides (01) KingstonHull 14  1:14.01   423     33.37 
14. Benjamin Grainger (03) Mt Kelly 10  1:15.20   386     34.25 
15. George Henshaw (01) BelperMarlin 9  1:20.57   378     37.27 
16. Adam Donnachie (00) Eastkilbride 8  1:29.60   298     40.04 
17. Samuel Whearty (02) Colchester 9  1:29.83   273     41.95 
18. Charlie Coulam (03) Bridlington 10  1:24.70   270     38.18 
19. Liam Hardy (03) Co Manch Aq 14  1:31.36   225     41.69 
20. Kian Saville (00) Daventry 10  1:42.91   150     46.45 
21. Ethan Naisbitt (03) Pioneer 79 9  1:52.10   140     48.80 
  Evan Holt (03) Cockermouth 14 DNC      
  Christian Buchanan (01) Musselburgh 14 DNC      
  Jacob Chambers (03) Co Manch Aq 8 DQ 11           
  Oliver Carter (00) Carnegie 10 DQ 11           

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Stephen Clegg (95) UniOfStirl 12   58.56EUR   986     27.05 
2. Kahoru Harazawa (97) Loughboro Un 10   57.59GBR   859     27.05 
3. James Hollis (94) Loughboro Un 10    58.14   835     27.10 
4. Jordan Catchpole (99) Co Norwich 14  1:00.16   789     27.97 
5. Tyler Ioannou (98) Bracknell 14  1:00.52   775     27.85 
6. Alex Rosser (96) Swansea Aq 14  1:04.02   655     28.89 
7. Harry Wellington (99) Gloucester 13  1:03.75   633     29.35 
8. Conner Morrison (97) Aberdeen Per 14  1:04.76   632     29.55 
9. Sol Bressat (95) TigersJersey 14  1:04.84   630     30.00 
10. Callum Pearson (96) Hastings 10  1:04.03   625     30.12 
11. Matthew Redfern (98) Worcester 13  1:05.48   584     30.53 
12. Jon Law (97) Helensburgh 13  1:05.88   574     30.13 
13. Aaron Maddox (97) Swansea Aq 8  1:13.46   542     34.27 
14. Joshua Monaghan-Coombs (98) Bath Univ 9  1:12.01   530     32.62 
15. Connor Boyfield (98) Boston 9  1:13.42   500     34.05 
16. James Edwards (99) Calne Alpha 14  1:10.62   488     32.75 
17. Caleb Grace (98) Littleh'pton 14  1:11.03   479     32.23 
18. Andrew Keeler (96) Devonport 14  1:12.13   458     32.28 
19. Scott Hadley (98) Orion 8  1:19.93   421     36.81 
20. Joshua Fairchild (98) Co Coventry 14  1:15.80   394     34.84 
21. Christopher Currie (94) Co Oxford 14  1:20.54   328     35.93 
22. Matthew Scott (99) Bridge O Don 14  1:21.18   321     35.97 
23. Peter Harper (98) Marlborough 14  1:32.76   215     39.81 
  Thomas Hamer (98) Co Manch Aq 14 DNC      
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EVENT 306 Womens MC 100m Butterfly            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Seren Leconte (04) RCT Squad   1:43.72        45.96 
2. Meghan Willis (07) Torfaen D   2:01.49        54.02 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Halifax   1:25.84        38.88 
2. Eva French (07) Nuneaton   2:05.13        57.30 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Katie Crowhurst (04) Wycombe Dist   1:22.85        37.34 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Abigail Daly (05) Devonport   1:41.40        45.91 
2. Erin Boyles (06) Workington   1:49.70        51.32 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
  Megan Richter (00) Orion  DNC      
  Genevieve Hunter (02) Beachfield  DQ 12           

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
  Hollie Pinder (02) Donc Dartes  DNC      

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Zara Mullooly (02) Guildford Ct   1:13.98        34.41 
2. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W   1:20.13        36.14 
3. Bethan Eckley (00) Co Cardiff   1:22.71        37.42 
4. Rebecca Lewis (03) RCT Squad   1:25.06        38.03 
5. Erin Swann (01) Bellshill   2:00.10        52.51 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Lily Macleod (01) Mt Kelly   1:12.16        33.79 
2. Anya Falkus (02) Wisbech   1:30.95        41.18 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Louise Fiddes (01) Hatfield   1:08.15        32.12 
2. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby   1:23.67        37.71 
3. Cerys Jones (01) Swansea Aq   1:23.93        38.16 
4. Fern Ioannou (03) Bracknell   1:44.97        45.76 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Alice Tai (99) Bourmth Coll   1:09.49        32.11 
2. Ellen Keane (95) Ireland   1:10.73        33.24 
3. Amy Marren (98) Romford Town   1:12.28        33.66 
4. Ffion Butler (98) Birm'ham Uni   1:24.25        38.87 
5. Rebecca Franks (97) Newark   1:47.33        49.81 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Eleanor Bamber (96) Satellite   1:25.14        39.09 
2. Harriet Dickinson (97) Gloucester   1:32.83        41.09 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Anna Binns (88) Orion   1:54.46        50.34 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name YoB Club  Time     50 
1. Jessica-Jane Applegate (96) Gr Britain   1:05.02        30.12 
2. Reagan Doig (98) StirlingSwim   1:10.83        32.46 
  Charli Vines (98) Harrogate  DNC      
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EVENT 306 Womens MC 100m Butterfly            

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Aliya Bacakoglu (04) Halifax 10  1:25.84   518     38.88 
2. Katie Crowhurst (04) Wycombe Dist 13  1:22.85   508     37.34 
3. Seren Leconte (04) RCT Squad 9  1:43.72   272     45.96 
4. Abigail Daly (05) Devonport 14  1:41.40   205     45.91 
5. Meghan Willis (07) Torfaen D 9  2:01.49   169     54.02 
6. Eva French (07) Nuneaton 10  2:05.13   167     57.30 
7. Erin Boyles (06) Workington 14  1:49.70   161     51.32 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Zara Mullooly (02) Guildford Ct 10  1:13.98   809     34.41 
2. Lily Macleod (01) Mt Kelly 13  1:12.16   769     33.79 
3. Louise Fiddes (01) Hatfield 14  1:08.15   675     32.12 
4. Coral Farrell (01) Warrington W 10  1:20.13   636     36.14 
5. Bethan Eckley (00) Co Cardiff 10  1:22.71   579     37.42 
6. Rebecca Lewis (03) RCT Squad 10  1:25.06   532     38.03 
7. Anya Falkus (02) Wisbech 13  1:30.95   384     41.18 
8. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby 14  1:23.67   365     37.71 
9. Cerys Jones (01) Swansea Aq 14  1:23.93   361     38.16 
10. Erin Swann (01) Bellshill 10  2:00.10   189     52.51 
11. Fern Ioannou (03) Bracknell 14  1:44.97   184     45.76 
  Hollie Pinder (02) Donc Dartes 9 DNC      
  Megan Richter (00) Orion 8 DNC      
  Genevieve Hunter (02) Beachfield 8 DQ 13           

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time  BDPoints  50 
1. Alice Tai (99) Bourmth Coll 9  1:09.49   904     32.11 
2. Ellen Keane (95) Ireland 9  1:10.73   858     33.24 
3. Amy Marren (98) Romford Town 9  1:12.28   803     33.66 
4. Jessica-Jane Applegate (96) Gr Britain 14  1:05.02   777     30.12 
5. Reagan Doig (98) StirlingSwim 14  1:10.83   601     32.46 
6. Eleanor Bamber (96) Satellite 10  1:25.14   530     39.09 
7. Ffion Butler (98) Birm'ham Uni 9  1:24.25   507     38.87 
8. Harriet Dickinson (97) Gloucester 10  1:32.83   409     41.09 
9. Rebecca Franks (97) Newark 9  1:47.33   245     49.81 
10. Anna Binns (88) Orion 12  1:54.46   183     50.34 
  Charli Vines (98) Harrogate 14 DNC      
 


